CITY OF MOUNT VERNON

CLAIMS FOR APPROVAL, AUGUST 3, 2015

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

PAYROLL

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC
POOL TECH INC

JEREMY ERIE

SIMMONS PERRINE MOYER BERGMAN
VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

US BANK

LINN CC-OP QIL CO

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

GORDON LUMBER COMPANY
VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

USA BLUE BOOK

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

SAM'S CLUB #8162

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

SIMMONS PERRINE MOYER BERGMAN
POOL TECH INC

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CORP
VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

SAM'S CLUB #3162

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

HAWKEYE READY MIX

MOUNT VERNON BANK & TRUST CO
MENARDS

MENARDS

BARNYARD SCREEN PRINTER LLC
PACE SUPPLY

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

CITY TRACTOR CO

COGRAN SYSTEMS

CENTURY LINK

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

BALICEK, RITA

BENHART, SHERRIE

HAWKINS, ANNIE

MOUNT VERNON BANK & TRUST CO
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CORP

LISBON ROAD HMA OVERLAY

PAYROLL

2015 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CHEMICALS-WAT

CHEMICALS-POOL

LISBON ROAD SIDEWALK

LEGAL FEES-P&A

PRAIRIE PARK WTP FILTER REPLACEMENT
SUPPLIES, SOFTWARE MISC-ALL DEPTS
FUEL-PW

2015 SANITARY SEWER GENERAL SERVICE
BLDG SUPPLIES-ALL DEPTS

POOL FILTER EVALUATION

SIDEWALK REPAIR PROJECT
TESTS-WAT

SUPPLIES-ALL DEPTS

SUPPLIES-PQOL

CITY ENGINEERING GENERAL

LEGAL FEES-P&A

CHEMICALS-POOL

ST SEWER/DRAINAGE PRELIM EVALUATION
2015 INTAKE REPLACEMENT
INFORMATION SYSTEMS-PW

WAGON PASS EVALUATION

SUPPLIES

STORAGE FACILITY SITE PLAN

8TH AVE QUIET ZONE CONSULTATION
18T ST/1ST AVE SIGNAL INSTALLATION
SIDEWALK PRCJECT-CIP

NSF CHECK-WAT

LED LIGHTS-PRAIRIE/MEM PARK
SHELVES/POOL HOUSE CLOSET-POOL
TRIATHELON T-SHIRTS-POOL

FIRST BASE-P&REC

LISBON ROAD SIDEWALK

PALISADES ROAD EVALUATION

LISBON ROAD HMA OVERLAY GEN SERVICE
MOWER GUARDS-P&REC

ONLINE REGISTRATION FEEW-P&REC
PHONE CHGS-RUT

SUPPLIES-P&A )
PRAIRIE PARK WTP FILTER REPLACEMENT
CLEANING SERVICE-P&A

CLEANING SERVICE-P&A

TADPOLE LESSON REFUND-POOL

NSF CHECK-PD

PAGER SERVICE-EMA

104,412.49
76,589.09
30,154.36

3,637.50
3,220.00
2,808.00
2,675.00
1,712.55
1,497.96
1,402.11
1,388.78
1,233.95
1,012.75
1,010.00
654.97
649.35
625.01
568.00
540.00
433.00
426.00
400.00
399.60
380.00
337.52
312.75
284.00
284.00
259.47
251.00
223.92
176.98
172.00
162.95
142.00
142.00
97.60
69.08
60.00
47.92
46.72
41.00
40.060
40.00
27.00
15.00
11.95

TOTAL 241,085.33



